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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UG-210755 
 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation’s Motion to Strike Opposition Testimony and Exhibits to the following 
persons on the Commission’s Master Service List in the above docket by electronic mail to 
the email addresses listed below: 
 
WUTC Staff  
 
Nash Callaghan 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Email: 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
  
Lisa W. Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451 
Email:  
LISA.GAFKEN@ATG.WA.GOV  
NINA.SUETAKE@ATG.WA.GOV 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov           
 
 

AWEC  
 
Chad Stokes 
Tommy Brooks 
Cable Huston 
1455 SW Broadway Suite 1500 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 224-3092 
Email:  
CSTOKES@CABLEHUSTON.COM 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com  
 

The Energy Project 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
(415)552-7272 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
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Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 28th day of April,2022.    
                             

 

      s/Rick Rasmussen 
      RICK RASMUSSEN 

 

       


